
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 123-0741

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:4/3/2023 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2023 6/27/2023

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Division, recommending the Board:
1) In accordance with Section 3.13.030 of County Ordinance Code, Contracting Out, find that the work
requires specialty skills and qualifications not expressly identified in County classifications are
involved in the performance of this work;
2) Approve and authorize the chair to sign Amendment II to Agreement 947 with ICF Jones and
Stokes, Inc., for the provision of providing an Update to the Ecological Preserve Fee Program and
Environmental Impact Report, extending the term of the Agreement by three years, for an updated
term of June 18, 2017, through June 17, 2026 and updating the Contract Administrator, with no
changes to the scope of work or maximum compensation amount of $414,593; and
3) Authorize the Purchasing Agent to execute any further documents determined necessary to related
to Agreement 947, including amendments which do not increase compensation or term of the
Agreement, contingent upon approval by County Counsel and Risk Management.

FUNDING:  Ecological Preserve (Rare Plant) Endowment Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Counsel Approval, 2. B - PE Amend II Agreement 947, 3. C - Original Agreement and
Amendment I, 4. Executed Amend II Agreement 947

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors6/27/2023 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 5/15/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

