
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 220-0824

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:6/16/2020 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:7/14/2020 7/14/2020

Title: Planning and Building Department, Planning Division, recommending the Board authorize the
Purchasing Agent, or designee, to sign the First Amendment to Agreement for Services  947 with ICF
Jones and Stokes, Inc., for the Update to the Ecological Fee Program and Environmental Impact
Report, increasing the maximum obligation amount by $115,978 for a total not-to-exceed amount of
$414,593; extending the term of the Agreement for Services 947 an additional three years for a new
expiration date of July 17, 2023; updating the consultant’s fee schedule; changing the Contract
Administrator; and amending the scope of work to cover additional work needed, including exploration
of a regional incidental take permit, in order to complete the update to the fee program.

FUNDING:  Ecological Preserve (Rare Plant) Endowment Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Signed CRS - 947, 2. B - Amendment I - 947, 3. C - Original Contract - 947

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors7/14/2020 2 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 4/19/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

